

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

9/13/2017	1	Board of	Commissio	ners	;	approve	Pass			
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result			
Attachments:										
Code sections:										
Indexes:	THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County									
Sponsors:	Cod	e. Ray O'l	Herron Co.,	Inc. v	was the lowest	, responsive bidder.				
	Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement									
	Summary: The approval of this contract will supply the Sheriff's Training Institute with the necessary ammunition for new recruit officers as well as in-service qualification training for current officers.									
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.									
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.									
	Contract Number(s): 1712-16515									
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2017 \$50,000.00, FY 2018 \$529,203.76, FY 2019 \$529,203.76, FY 2020 \$479,204.48 Accounts: 214-333									
										Contract period: 9/20/2017 - 9/19/2020, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options
	Contract Value: \$1,587,612.00									
	Good(s) or Service(s): Ammunition									
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute									
		Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office Vendor: Ray O'Herron Co., Inc., Danville, Illinois								
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT									
On agenda:		8/2017			Final action	: 9/13/2017				
File created:		/2017			In control:	Board of Commissioners				
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Approved				
File #:	17-4	732	Version:	1	Name:	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc., Da	anville, Illinois Ammunitior			

9/13/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	
DDODOGED (

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Ray O'Herron Co., Inc., Danville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Ammunition

Contract Value: \$1,587,612.00

Contract period: 9/20/2017 - 9/19/2020, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2017 \$50,000.00, FY 2018 \$529,203.76, FY 2019 \$529,203.76, FY 2020 \$479,204.48

Accounts: 214-333

Contract Number(s): 1712-16515

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The approval of this contract will supply the Sheriff's Training Institute with the necessary ammunition for new recruit officers as well as in-service qualification training for current officers.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Ray O'Herron Co., Inc. was the lowest, responsive bidder.